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Application of Rocky Mountain Power for 
Approval of Solicitation Process for 2020 
All Source Request for Proposals 
 
 

  
DOCKET NO. 20-035-05 

 
NOTICE OF REQUEST AND 

EXPEDITED PERIOD TO RESPOND 

 
ISSUED: October 4, 2021 

 On October 4, 2021, Rocky Mountain Power (RMP) filed a Request for Final Shortlist 

Report (“Request”). RMP requests a copy of the highly confidential version of the Final Shortlist 

Report on PacifiCorp’s 2020 All Source Request for Proposals (“Final Report”) referenced in the 

Public Service Commission of Utah’s (PSC) Notice, dated September 3, 2021. RMP represents 

the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (“Oregon PUC”) issued a bench request on September 

29, 2021, instructing PacifiCorp to provide the Oregon PUC with an unredacted copy of the 

Final Report. If the PSC grants the Request, RMP represents it will submit the Final Report as 

“Highly Protected Information” consistent with a Modified Protective Order issued by the 

Oregon PUC. 

 RMP represents the Oregon PUC will be deliberating acknowledgment of the Final 

Shortlist for its 2020 All-Source Request for Proposal at a special public meeting on October 12, 

2021. 

 Because circumstances appear to be exigent, any interested person may file a response to 

the Request no later than Thursday, October 7, 2021. 
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DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, October 4, 2021. 
 

 
/s/ Thad LeVar, Chair 
 
 
/s/ David R. Clark, Commissioner 
 
 
/s/ Ron Allen, Commissioner 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#320588  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I CERTIFY that on October 4, 2021, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
delivered upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datareq@pacificorp.com, utahdockets@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
Jana Saba (jana.saba@pacificorp.com) 
Emily Wegener (emily.wegener@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Phillip J. Russell (prussell@jdrslaw.com) 
James Dodge Russell & Stephens, P.C. 
 
Lisa Tormoen Hickey (lisahickey@newlawgroup.com) 
Tormoen Hickey LLC 
 
Hunter Holman (hunter@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Utah Clean Energy 
 
Keli Beard (kelibeard@utah.gov) 
Mike Johnson (mikejohnson@utah.gov) 
Tim Donaldson (timdonaldson@utah.gov) 
School and Institutional Trust Lands Administration 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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